
G)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Company; BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED
Scrip Code: 509449
Name of the scrip: BHAGWOX
class of security: Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each.
Quarter ended : 31.0 3.2014
Partly pum
h.ni *

No.of partly
paid-up shares

As a % of total no. of partly paid-up

Shares
As a % of total no.of shares

of the company

Hold lu
pn nnia wiprmnotcr

sup N-I-L N-I-L N-1-I.
Held by public N-I-L N-I-L Nd-L
Total - N-I-L

Uul;tandinc
%any cti Lle
%lnas

No. of
outstanding
securities

As a % of total no. of outstanding
convertible securities

Asn%ofmtalno- ofshares
of the company. assuming

full conversion of the
convertible securities

Field Irc
pn.numr/promoter
gaup N.A. N.A. N.A.
Hold bl public
Total NA. N.A. N.A.
Wwram . No. of warrants As a % of total no. of warrants

As a % of total no. of shares
of the company, assuming

full conversion of Warrants
Held Ig
promote) romp[cr

ya, 'N.A. N.A. N.A.
Held by public N..4. N.A. N.A.
Total N.A. NA. N.A.

Total paid-up
capital of the

company, assuming
full conversion of
warrants and
convertible
securities

2312969
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..d,.

Cmegor. of
.hnnholders

Number
of Shareholders

Total
number
of shares

Number
of shares
held in

demateri
ahzed
form

Total shareholding
a percentage
number of

as
of total
shares

Shares pledged
or otherwise
encumbered

As a
percentage

of (A+B)

As a
percentage
of (A+B+C)

Number of
Shares

As a
percentage

UI iII( (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VID (^9[0 (IX)=
(VII I)!UVI`100

(A) Promoter and
Promoter Group

G) Indian
Indmidu.ds/
!Lulu U nd mtded
F:mi0c 27 657651 605041 28.43 26.43 0 MOO

tle Central Government/
State GMmerumeut(s) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0-00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0d Bodies Corporate 5 343825 100325 14.87 14.87 0 0.00

11 Fimmciol Instiwtions/
Banta 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Any nther
Ispwto 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 OM 0.00 0.00-00
Sub-Total (A) (1) 32 1,001,476 705,366 43.30 43.30 0 0.00

(2) Foreign
Individuals( Non-
Resident iadmy duoIs/
Foreign Individuals) 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00

` ail Bodies Corporate 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 000

try In,aitn ion., 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 a 0.00
all Any other

tspecifO
0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0A0

Sub-Total (A) (2) 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Total Shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group
(1)=(AB1)+(O(2) 32 1,001,476 705,366 43.30 43.30 0 0.00

(B) Public
Shareholding

N.A. NA

(1) Institutions
tall 5haual Funds/

1ITI 0 0 0 0.00 0.00
Ihl

g
Financial Institutions/
Banks 5 354851 54476 15.34 15.34

PoJ Central Gover nment/
StAtt Government(s) 0 0 0 0.00 0
Venture Capital
Funds 0 0 0 0.00 0

IJ Insurance
Companies 0 0 0 0.00 0
Foreign lnstitnSonal
Investors 0 0 0 0.00 0.00

igl Foreign Venture
Caprpl Investors 0 0 0 0.00 0

17J Any Other
(specify( 0 0 0 0.00 0
Sub-Total (B) (1) 5 354,851 54,476 15.34 15.34 N.A. N .A.
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Nunylnstitutiunn NA. N.A.
('er 1 )mate 26 115078 5327 4.98 4.98

ih) Individuals .
1. Individual

.ha nh.,IJ.r.
h^Lhug nannn:d
she

	

cpo:d
upm RAI Iukh

u_ Individual
shah holders
hddrne ni!inlnal
sham unpaid

excess ol'
Rs. I Inkh

5588

1

630916

208550

104979

0

27.28

9.02

1(10 027.28

9.02
i,) Any Otli

NRI
IIindu 1:m1m ided Family

1
..
10

100
48

1950

100
48

1950

0.00 0.00
0.00
0.08

0.00
0.08

Sub-Total 03)(2) 5628 956,642 112,404 41.36 41.36 101) U
Total Public
Shareholding
B = (B)(1)+(13)(2) 5633 1,311,493 166,880 56.70 56.70 100 0.00
TOTAL (A) + (B) 5665 2,312,969 872,246 100.00 100.00 100 0.00

(('l Shares hall be
(u.mdli

	

ndtea
against winch
DeP u.m icy
Receipts hove
been issued

'

(ll Promoter &
Promumr group 0 0 0 0 0 NA. N .A.

(2^ Public 0 0 0 N.A. 0 N.A. N.A.
GRAND TOTAL
(A) + (B)

	

W) 5665 2,312,969 872,246 100.00 100.00 100 0
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2
B.11.R'0.V SI5O8
HARI PRgSAD PURE

0.00
000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o

4
SM-4M MOHAN
SHACHI EHARDWAJ

75
150

0.00
0.01

0

	

_
0

U
p_

U
0

0
0

0
0

U
0

	

_
0
0

0
0

5
0

ASHOK KUM AAR GARG
B K RATNA KARAN KARUP &

1,075
1.150

0.05
005

0
0

	

_
0

0
0

0_
0

U
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

MAHESH MITTAL 005 0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0 0

0
08 SANGITA BEHAL 0.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 09

10
KAMAKSHI

	

BHARDWAJ
PADMAJA BHARDWA.1

2,000
2,000

0.09
0.09

_
0
0

0 U 0 0

	

_ 0 0 0

11
12

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA
CHETAH KUMAR CHATURVEDI

4

	

To
5,125

0.00
0.22

p
0

0
0

	

_
0
0

0
0

0
0

0

	

_
0

U
0

0
0

13
14

RAKESH SAMRAT BHARDWAJ
SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

7,740
8.951

0.33
0.39

0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

o
p

0
0

0
0

15 HIMANSHU SHARMA 10.000 0.43
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

p

	

_
0

0
0

0
016 TARA DEVI SHARMA 10.000 0.43 0

_
0 o 0 0

_
0 0 017 KANTA DEVI BHARDWAJ 14.485 0.63 _ 0 0 U 0 0 0

_
U 018

19
T. N. CHATURVEDI
SURESH KUMAR SHARMA AND SONS HUF

16.000
37,000

0.69
LOU

0 0 0 0
_

0 0 0 0

20
21

SURESH KUMAR SHARMA
VIVER SHARMA

..o.

	

44,835
41,500

1.94
1.79

0

	

_
0
0

U
U

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

22
23

HIMANSHU SHARMA
DEEPTHI SHARMA

45,000
50,000

1.95
2.16

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

24 RAMROP SHARMA AND SONS HUF 53,000 2.29 0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
o25 JAYA SHARMA 63,500 2.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o26

27
TARA DEVI SHARMA
SURESH KUMAR SHARMA

68,000
173,255

2.94
7.49

0

	

_
o

_
0 0 0_ 0

	

_ 0 0 p

28 TRIMTRON CONTROL SYSTEM IN LTD 1,500 0.06 -

	

0
0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
029

30
INDO ELECTRIC
MAHARAJA SALES CORPN (OM PRAKASH SH 50,000

0.09
2.16

0
0

_
0 0 0 o

_
0 0

31 BHAGAWATI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED 100,325 4.34 0
0
0

0

	

_
0_

0
0

U
U

0
0

U
0

0
032 BHAGWATI GASES LTD 190,000 8.21 0 U 0 0 U U 0 0

TOTAL 1001476 43.30 0 000 O.Ip 0 0 0 0 0
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Hass
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1 BIHAR STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 300000
2 RAKFSH SAIMAT BHARDWAJ 208550

12.97
9,02

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

0
0

3 S. E. STEEL PIT. LTD_ 105000 4.54 0 0 0 0 0
4 ICICI BANK LTD 54476 266 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 668,026 28.88 0 0 0 0 0
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Names) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons
Acting in Concert (PAC) with them

No. ofsharee Shares as a percentage of total
number of shares kn. Grand

Total(A)+(B)i(C ) indicated in
statement at pare (D(a) above)

Details of Warm. Details of convertible
securities

Total shares (including underlying
shares assuming full conversion of

w

	

rents and convertible securities)
as a % of diluted share capital

No. No. of

	

I
warrants

Asa%d
total no. of
wen-antsof

the same
0,

No. of
convertible
securities

held

%%Et total
no. of

convertible
securities of the

I BIHAR STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 300000
vau.apoln=-

RARESH SAMRAT BHARDWAJ
_

_ 208550
_

	

12.87
9.02_

0
0 p

TOTAL 508550 21.99 0
_

0 0 0 0

-or PY GA44'ATI OXYGEN LI E

11i"
VI1\jC i dd.



Type of Number of Number of Shares underlying outstanding DRs

(It tdl Slmemvut	 showing details of locked-in shares

	

Name of the shareholder

	

Number of luekedin Shares as percentage of total
N,.

	

locked in number of shares (i e. Grand Total
shares

	

(A)+(R)+(C) indicated in Statement at
para(0(a) above)

TOTAL	 0	 000

tlb mil SrarcmenI showing details of Depository Recei.s (DRs)

Ni..

	

outstanding DR

	

outstanding

	

shares

	

a percentage of total number of
1.AU2.. GDR,

	

DRs

	

underlying shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(BRC)
SI)l(. etc.)

	

outstanding indicated in Statement at po rn (D(a)

	

DRs

	

above).

TOTAL

	

0

	

0

	

0

lllllhl

	

Srarmtent showine Holdin g of Depository Receipts (DRs) where underlyin g shares
hold bv'Promoter /Promoter croup' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares.

V,.
Nunn of the
Dltllnlder

Type of
outstanding
DR (ADA,
GDRS SDRS,
etc)

Number of
shares

underlying
outstanding

DRs

Shares underlying outstanding DRs
as a percentage of total number of
shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(R)(C)
indicated in Statement at pare (DM)
above).

TOTAL 0 0 0

(1111 (:'1 Statement showing the voting pattern of Shareholders, if more than one class of shares or securities
.ued by the issuer.

(Give description of voting right of each class of securities)

The Company has issued single class of Equity shares of Rs.10/-each as such submision of details of voting sigh
of different classes of securities are not applicable.
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