(I)(a) Statement showing Shareholding Pattern

Name of the Compa	ny: BHAGAWATI O	XYGEN LIMITED	
Scrip Code: 509449	a, biblioninii o	ALL GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Name of the scrip: E	HAGWOX	" "!!	
class of security: Eq		1/- each	
Quarter ended : 31.0		, cach.	
Partly paid up	No. of partly	As a % of total no. of partly paid-up	As a % of total no. of shares
shares	paid up shares	As a % of total no. of partly paid up Shares	
	paid up stiares	Suates	of the company
Held by			
promoter/promoter	1	i	
group	N-I-L	N-I-L	N-1-L
Held by public	N-I-L	N-I·L	N·I·L
Total	-	N·I·L	
		As a % of total no. of outstanding	As a % of total no. of shares
		convertible securities	of the company, assuming
Outstanding	No. of	i	full conversion of the
convertible	outstanding		convertible securities
securities):	securities		convertible securities
Held by			
promoter/promoter			ę.
group	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Held by public	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Total	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Warrants ¹⁹	No. of warrants	As a % of total no. of warrants	
	l i		As a % of total no. of shares
			of the company, assuming
			full conversion of Warrants
Held by			
promoter/promoter			
group	'N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Held by public	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
Total	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
		···	
Total paid up			
capital of the			
company, assuming		2312969	İ
full conversion of			
warrants and			
convertible		•	
convertible securities			
securities	L	··········	

FORBHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED

DIRECTOR

.—	Category of			Number	Total share		Sheres pledged or otherwise			
-7	shareholders	of Shareholders	number of shares	of shares	a percenta number o		encumbered			
, ode			oi snares	held in demateri	As a	As a	Number of			
				alized	percentage	percentage	Shares	percentage		
				form	of (A+B)	of (A+B+C)		Ferentings		
([)	(II)	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(VI)	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)=		
	· · ·	,,				1		(VIII)/(IV)*100		
(A)	Promoter and									
	Promoter Group]								
(1)	Indian					·				
(a)	Individuals/					1		1 .		
	Hindu Undivided									
: 	Family	27	657651	605041	28.43	28.43	()	0.00		
(b)	Central Government/									
	State Government(s)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(6)	Bodies Corporate	5	343825	100325	14.87	14,87	0	0.00		
(d)	Financial Institutions/							0.10		
	Banks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
(e)	Any other									
<u> </u>	(specify)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
	Sub-Total (A) (1)	32	1,001,476	705,366	43.30	43.30	0	0.00		
(2)	Foreign				,					
١,	Individuals(Non-			ļ		۲,				
[[Resident individuals/		<u>.</u>	_						
	Foreign Individuals)	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00		
(b)	Bodies Corporate	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00		
(e)	Institutions	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00		
(d)	Any other	0.00	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00		
<u> </u>	(specify)	0.00	0 0	0	0.00 0.00	0.00	0	0.00		
	Sub-Total (A) (2)	0.00	U	U	0.00	0.00		0.00		
1	Total Shareholding									
	of Promoter and									
	Promoter Group (A) = $(A)(1)+(A)(2)$	32	1,001,476	705,366	43.30	43.30	0	0.00		
(B)	Public	32	1,001,476	100,000	40.00	45.50	N.A.	N.A.		
(D)	Shareholding				}		14.21.	11		
(1)	Institutions	 			 	 	N,A.	N.A.		
(a)	Mutual Funds/				•			21,22,		
i Gir	UTI	0	0	0	0.00	0.00				
(b)	Financial Institutions/				0.00	0.00				
1 100	Banks	5	354851	54476	15.34	15.34				
(e)	Central Government/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	204001	04410	10.04	10.04				
(0)	State Government(s)	0	o	0	0.00	0				
7	Venture Capital				0.00	 				
,	Funds	0	0	0	0.00	0				
(te)	Insurance	+	<u> </u>		0.00	 		+		
(0)	Companies	0	0	0	0.00	0				
(f)	Foreign Institutional		<u> </u>		2.10.	1 -		<u> </u>		
'''	Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0.00				
(g)	Foreign Venture	 	•	 -		1 5.00				
161	Capital Investors	0	0	0	0.00	0				
(h)	Any Other	 	1	<u> </u>		· · · · · · · · · · - 	·	1		
1.00		- 1		_	I	1 .		I		
	(specify)	0	0	0	0.00	0		i		

OF BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITE

DIRECTOR

	Non-Institutions			İ			N.A.	N.A.
آن	Bodies Corporate	26	115078	5327	4.98	4.98		
(b)	Individuals :						Ì	
	ı. Individual						İ	
;	shareholders		i					
	holding nominal							ļ
	share capital					1]
	upto Rs.1 lakh	5588	630916	104979	27.28	27.28	100	1 0
	•					1		
	n, Individual			Į	!			
!]	shareholders							
	holding nominal							
	share capital							
	in excess of		1					
<u> </u>	Rs. 1 lakh	1	208550	0	9.02	9.02		
(e)	Any Other	1	100	100	0.00	0.00		Ĭ
	NRI	2	48	48	0.00	0.00		
	Hindu Undivided Family	10	1950	1950	0.08	0.08		
	Sub-Total (B)(2)	5628	956,642	112,404	41.36	41.36	100	0
	Total Public							
	Shareholding							
	B = (B)(1) + (B)(2)	5633	1,311,493	166,880	56.70	56.70	100	0.00
	TOTAL(A) + (B)	5665	2,312,969	872,246	100.00	100.00	100	0,00
(C)	Shares held by							
	Custodians and					,		
	against which							
	Depository							
	Receipts have							i
	been issued							
(1)	Promoter &	_						
	Promoter group	0	0	0	0	0	N.A.	N.A.
(2)	Pubhe	0	0	0	N.A.	0	N.A.	N.A.
	GRAND TOTAL				,		_	
	(A) + (B) + (C)	5665	2,312,969	872,246	100.00	100.00	100	0
	-				<u>-</u>			LINAUTED

FOR BHAGAWATI OXYGEN LIMITED

DIRECTOR

(I) (b) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category. "Promoter and Promoter Group"

Sr.No.	Name of the shareholder	Details of shar	os bold		bered shares					a and a aymonest is	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		Frequency or Shall	~ AC10		Description Strates		Details	of Warrants	Defails of Conv	ertible securities	Total Shares including
		No of shares held held	As a % of grand Total	Number	As a percentage	As a % of grand total A+B+C of subclause	No of warrants held	As a toof total me, of warrants of the same class	No. of Convertible securities held	As a 1, of total no of convertible securities of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities as a "* of diluted share capital
			(A+B+C)			(D(a)					
(1)	(75)				(VI)=(V)/]				1	
	GD BALWAN SINGH	(III)	(IV)	(V)	(HJ)*100	(VII)	(VIII)	(IX)	(X)	(XI)	(XII)
2	HARI PRASAD PURBA		0.00	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0
		75	0.00	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0
	SHYAM MOHAN SHACHI BHARDWAJ	75	0.00	0	0	0	0	. 0	. 0	0	0
	ASHOK KUMAR GARG	150	0.01	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	. 0	0
	B K RATNA KARAN KARUP &	1,075	0.05	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	MAHESH MITTAL	1,150	0.05	0	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0
	SANGITA BEHAL	1,150	0.05	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	KAMAKSHI BHARDWAJ	1,500	0.06	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
10	PADMAJA BHARDWAJ	2,000	0.09	0	0	0	. 0	0	0	0	0
	SURESH KUMAR SHARMA	2,000	0.09	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	CHETAN KUMAR CHATURVEDI	10	0.00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	RAKESH SAMRAT BHARDWAJ	5,125	0.22	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	SURESH KUMAR SHARMA	7,740 8,951	0.33	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	HIMANSHU SHARMA	10,000	0.39	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TARA DEVI SHARMA	10,000	0.43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	KANTA DEVI BHARDWAJ	14,485	0.43	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	T. N. CHATURVEDI	16,000	0.69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	SURESH KUMAR SHARMA AND SONS HUF	37,000	1.60	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	SURESH KUMAR SHARMA	+ 44,835	1.94	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	VIVEK SHARMA	41,500	1.79	0	0	1 0	0	0	0	0	0
	HIMANSHU SHARMA	45,000	1.95	0	0	0 -	0	0	0	0	0
23	DEEPTHI SHARMA	50,000	2.16	0	0	0	0	- 0	- 0	0	0
24	RAMRUP SHARMA AND SONS HUF	53,000	2.29	0	0	- 0 -	0	0	- 0	0	0
	JAYA SHARMA	63,500	2.75	0	ŏ	0	0	0	0		0
	TARA DEVI SHARMA	68,000	2.94		0	0	0	0	0	0	0 0
	SURESH KUMAR SHARMA	173,255	7.49	0	0	Ö	0	0	0	0	
28	TRINITRON CONTROL SYSTEM (P) LTD	1,500	0.06	· 0	o ·	o o	- 0	0	0	0	0
	INDO ELECTRIC	2,000	0.09	0	0	0	- 0	0	0	0	0
30	MAHARAJA SALES CORPN (OM PRAKASH SH	50,000	2.16	0	0	ő	0	0	0	0	0
31	BHAGAWATI STEEL PRIVATE LIMITED	100,325	4.34	0	0	o o	0	0	0	0	0
32	BHAGWATI GASES LTD	190,000	8.21	0	0	0	0	0	n	0	0
							<u></u>	<u>~</u>	······	· · · ·	<u> </u>
	TOTAL	1,001,476	43.30	0	0.00	0.00	0	0	0	0	0

A WATI OXYGEN LIMITED

DIRECTOR

34

(IKc)(i) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

Sr	Name of the shareholder		Shares as a percentage of total number of shares line Grand	Details of Warrants		Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of
Ne			Total (A+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (B(a) above)	No of warrants	warrants of the same		convertible securities of the	wakrants and convertible securities: as a % of diluted share capital
1	BIHAR STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT	300000	12.97	0	class	_ 0	same class	0
3 4	RAKESH SAMRAT BHARDWAJ S. K. STEEL PVT. LTD. ICICI BANK LTD	208550 105000 54476	9.02 4.54 2.36	0 0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL	668,026	28.88	0			0	0

(I)(c)(ii) Statement showing holding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" holding and more than 5% of the total number of shares of the Company

Sr.	Name(s) of the shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them	No. of shares	Shares as a percentage of total number of shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in statement at para (I)(a) above)				of convertible curities	Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
No.	! !			No. of warrants	As a % of	No. of convertible	% w.r.t, total no. of		
					warrants of	securities	convertible		
	<u></u>	l .	Į į		the same	held	securities of the	,	
1	BIHAR STATE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT	300000	12.97	0	0	0	C SAMP CIASS		
2	RAKESH SAMRAT BHARDWAJ	208550	9.02					 -	
L	TOTAL	508550	21.99	0	0	0	0	0	

Dickeric.

(1) (d) Statement showing details of locked in shares

Sr No	Name of the shareholder	locked-in shares	Locked in Shares as percentage of total number of shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)+(C) indicated in Statement at para (D(a) above)
	TOTAL	0	0.00

(IDta) Statement showing details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sr	Type of	Number of		Shares underlying outstanding DRs
No.	outstanding DR	outstanding		as a percentage of total number of
	(ADRs, GDRs,	DRs	underlying	shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)(C)
	SDRs, etc.)		outstanding	indicated in Statement at para (D(a)
			DRs	above}.
		1		
2				
	TOTAL	0	0	0

(II)(b) Statement showing Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by 'Promoter /Promoter group' are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares.'

Sr	Name of the	Type of		Shares underlying outstanding DRs
No.	DR Holder	outstanding		as a percentage of total number of
		DR (ADRs,	underlying	shares (i.e. Grand Total (A)+(B)(C)
į	!	GDRs,SDRs,	outstanding	indicated in Statement at para (D(a)
		etc.)	DRs	above}.
1				
2				
	TOTAL	0	0	0

([]]) (a) Statement showing the voting pattern of Shareholders, if more than one class of shares or securities issued by the issuer.

(Give description of voting right of each class of securities)

The Company has issued single class of Equity shares of Rs.10/- each as such submision of details of voting righ of different classes of securities are not applicable.

CARROLL